State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

2019 Washington Street East

T NUMBER

DEFK13009

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENGE TOATTENTIONOF: -

TARA LYLE
B04-558-2544

SEE ATTACHED PAGES.

END PF ADDENDU

POOL TB
1

ROOFING MAINIENANCE, R

M NO. 1

910-66

EPATR, AND INSTALLATION

] RFQ COPY ]
| TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE .| DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
v H | NATTONAL GUARD ARMORY
N #|U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH
0 T
R o
a | WESTON, WV
] L] 26452 341-6368
. DATEPRANTED
12/20/2012
AIFOPENREpANL: 01/10/2013 __ pID ODENING TIME 1
CUUULNEL oo quantry - Uop. S| EMAUMBER i ONITPAIC
ADDENDUM NO. 1

kx%x%%  THIS| IS THE END OF RFQ DEFK13D09 **%%%* TOTAL:
SONATIRE BT — e e
TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR!




SOLICITATION NUMBER: DEFK 13009 00000z
Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as DEFK 13009 (“Solicitation™) to reflect
the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ X] Modify bid opening date and time
[ 1 Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ X] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[X] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ ] Correction of error

[ 1 Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

To provide vendor questions and responses, pre-bid sign in sheets from 12/13/12 meeting, to move the bid
opening date from 1/3/13 to 1/10/13.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as
Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and
effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an
Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda
may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to
expedite document processing.



ATTACHMENT A 600003

RFQ# DEFK13009
ADDENDUM No. 1

Weston National Guard Armory
#40 Armory Drive
Weston, WV 26542

Per the mandatory on-site pre-bid conference held December 13, 2012, at 10:30 am,
the following information clarifies or supersedes the information from the original
specifications and bid announcement as published on November 28, 2012.

Attachments to this document include the pre-bid sign-in sheets and a roof plan drawing
indicating the areas of work as identified at the pre-bid meeting.

Submitted questions:

Q. Can a roof plan be provided showing which items are to be re-roofed / repaired and
at what quantities?

A. Please see the attached not-to-scale drawing. Areas of replacement and repair are
noted and defined.

Q. Is new roof insulation to be tapered? If so, what is the minimum thickness and at
what slope will the insulation taper?

A. Insulation will be tapered. Insulation is to be 1-1/2" minimum thickness sloped at
1/8" per foot.

Q. For the area in which the roof is going to he replaced, is a new warranty required or
is this work to be covered under the existing warranty?

A. The repair work on the high level (Drill Hall) will be covered in the existing warranty.
The area that has wind damage will have a new warranty per the specifications. To get
the 90 mph warranty the bead spacing on the adhesive to attach the insulation will need
to be 4" oc and incorporate a cover board such as a ¥2" wood fiber insulation or a %2"
primed dens deck (drywall-like material). The tie-in from the new roof system to the
existing roof system (Carlisle 10413E R JGA 060 EPDM FR) will be a standard Carlisle
membrane tie-in, strip the seam with a 6" cured membrane strip.

Q. Just below the wood nailer at the gutter edges, brick are missing. Are we to reinstall
the brick? It may be a good idea to replace the top two courses of brick in this area.
Can this be clarified?

A. Replace the top two rows of brick around the perimeter, Attach wood nailers to
match the thickness of the insulation. Secure wood nailer 6" o.c. staggered.



GO0004

RFQ# DEFK13008
ADDENDUM No. 1

Weston National Guard Armory
#40 Armory Drive
Weston, WV 26542

Q. There were three (e) exhaust fans on the roof. Are these to be replaced? If so, can
a specification be provided?

A. The three fans and their roof curbs are to be replaced and are to be included in this
contract.

(2) Exhaust Fans: 800 cfm @ 0.125" sp, 110V/ 1ph, 1550 rpm with backdraft damper
(1) Exhaust Fan : 820 cfm @ 0.125" sp, 110V/ 1ph, 855 rpm with backdraft damper

Bid date has been extended from 01/03/2013 to 01/10/2013 at 1:30 pm.



COO00O>

+ B8

WESTON ARMORY ENTIRE ROOF SCHEMATIC

Not To Scale

—

Legend
D Masonry climney
Bhaus? fan/Extractar vert
T Ladder
— Edge ‘
— Sagment (intetien
~ \¥all
<+ Pipevent
Haitch (seleat sizs)

Clean end re-strip edging

\Raplaae approximately 16° Fascia metal

inchuding full cleat attachment gystem

\Rmmm: Fascia, extend mcml_lrana,

terminate, and re-instell fascia

Replace complete roof system per specification
21" from inside corner

WV Natlonal Guard Armory

. Weston. WV ____




SIGN IN SHEET Page__\_or_Z_
Request for Proposal No. =K 22271  pLEASE PRINT Date: ‘ZI'?_) lzenz.

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

TELEPHONE & FAX
FIEM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME MAILING ADDRESS NUMBERS
Compant o fwrsecom oo e Cor N N ) ok % PHONE R0\ 44y GY %A

TOLL

Rep S oo (ol Ve oomes WOV DSSA |, FREE
Ernail Address:é_r_e.ﬂg_sz@g_gm@'\ ne., Oy FAX ROY~ B RO 7 -SYy) 4

Company: boest Reols g 2l Convmmised B, PHONE ZOOSL-SINZ

. TOLL
Email Address: &2ty Wnsz @ wdes\\eamas, comn EAX 0-3SS - 0C
Company: é; W Coe f'..,._;._ L2 Cluad ,:T.'q 24 PHONE 724 2329 707

TOLL

Rep: G eecvge 1. 0c b $ic ],-l:-:‘ Fevr PA L3330 FREE
Email Address:%&ghi@.g.@a—- FAX 7a¢ 223 2769

Company: _ TRI-St#tE Roofikit € Stiger mez ao- P.p. B 42 . PHONE 304-22¢-524Y
Rep: 4Nty con MOEGRA i, W 205070992 FREE

Email Address: KHANSON @ TR|-STRTE SERVICE . C) i) Fax 30Y- 278-524%
Company: &665 @aﬁﬁig /1/'— /%gk 77,(7'_ PHONE 30;/'4{7-?“"],237

TOLL

rep: e ecnize _ﬂfﬂ;ﬁuﬂ{,ﬁ W 27 FREE

Cad

Email Address: Séﬁﬂce%%g/l{)qagom FAX o4 4/22-281/

900000



SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

Request for Proposal No. =K< iZe7)
hkeeAzay
* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

page 2o Z_
Date: __| Z—[ 13 [2-5’ =z

TELEPHONE & FAX
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME MAILING ADDRESS NUMBERS
Company: Azrfd./ M M/ 37/ I g 7{4 M PHONE Cﬂf)-é??'sy ; ‘/
TOLL

_é’éga/ ﬂfdéy

FREE

Bubersbum, WV ploY

Email Address: Vi [Com eax () 435 - 233
Company: N.FE. /Vlﬁnéucwa *éons The. 1€ wood KL PHONE Z40-633- 232,
e Mads ‘S‘.Q.\.«c,. rs Marling t':crr:/ L OH e

Email Address: gL & Vnans veblovoot ng .Som 43435 FAX 790-633—7322

PHONE3¢9. Y82 . L 543

Company: M é (,225 L!ﬂmr/élzfg é’P éj_. ﬂ&’ VR 57/ t=s /-
Rep:  _ALe Mg Lohrl s

TOLL

_Zﬁu_‘?ﬁ_-f_,ﬂ_{/ 25 74/ FREE
Email Address: Zﬁ/ﬁ V(D Cpm gdglp Lo 7 FAX 2. Y45 8309
Company A\ IN_ATRNDRANCE. FiaoM THE ph) ApnMY N Enaer PHONE
Rep: HIA - B iiAnd _ FREE
Email Address: KRENRNY AN FAX
Company: T84 HWN PHONE
TOLL
Rep: FREE
Email Address: FAX

£OBODD



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: DEFK13009

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ ] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ 1 Addendum No. 2 [ 1 Addendum No.7
[ ] Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ 1 Addendum No. 9
[ 1 Addendum No. 5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

[ understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. 1
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



